

07.04.2022

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing)

Present : None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Sudhir Sharma, ld. counsel for D1.
 None for D2.

None is present on behalf of plaintiff.

Perusal of the record reveals that it has been mentioned in the order sheet dated 08.12.2020 that complete paper book has been filed on record for the opposite party. However, no extra set was found on record. Accordingly, plaintiff is directed to supply copy of complete paper book to D1/ld. counsel, who upon receipt of the same, is at liberty to file WS with advance copy to other side.

Put up this matter for aforesaid purpose/FP on 30.08.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/07.04.2022