

24.02.2024

Present : Sh. S.K. Vashisht Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Suresh Kumar Khattar and Sh. Sanjay Sachdeva
husbands of defendant no. 1 and 2 respectively in
person.

As per report, WS along with application u/o 8 rule 9, order 47 R 1 r/w S. 151 CPC was filed on 02.01.2024 on behalf of defendant no. 1. WS of defendant no. 2 was filed on 15.01.2024.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of aforesaid application. Defendant no. 1 is directed to supply copy of application u/o 8 rule 9, order 47 R 1 r/w S. 151 CPC to the counsel for plaintiff within a week from today. Upon receipt, reply to the aforesaid application be filed with copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments to the application u/o 8 rule 9, order 47 R 1 r/w S. 151 CPC on 18.05.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2024