

CS No. 705/23

RAKESH TANEJA Vs PRABHA KHATTAR AND ANR

22.05.2024

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide Order dated 21.05.2024 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

At 12:18pm

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendants.

It is submitted by plaintiff that the connected matter is listed before this court on 26.07.2024.

In view of the submissions, matter be adjourned.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any to WS filed by D-2 within 15 days from today.

Plaintiff and D-2 are directed to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents within 15 days from today with an advance copy to each side.

Plaintiff is directed to file reply to the application under Order VIII Rule 9 CPC and application under Order XLVII Rule 1 CPC within 15 days from today with an advance copy to D-1.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents reply and arguments on the application under Order VIII Rule 9 CPC and application under Order XLVII Rule 1 CPC on **26.07.2024.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.05.2024