

08.07.2024

At 10:20am

Present: Sh. Parbhas Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld. Counsel for D-1.

Sh. Adarsh Srivastav, Ld. counsel for D-2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of D-2. Same be taken on record.

Postal receipt and tracking report qua D-2 and replication to the WS of D-1 filed by the plaintiff. Copy already supplied. Replication be taken on record.

D-2 is directed to file WS and affidavit of admission and denial of documents within 30 days from today with an advance copy to the plaintiff.

Upon receipt of WS and affidavit of admission and denial of documents on behalf of D-2, plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any and affidavit of admission and denial of documents, if required within 15 days thereafter with an advance copy to D-2.

Plaintiff submits that D-1 has not filed any documents along with WS, therefore there is no need to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents qua D-1.

D-1 is directed to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents within 30 days from today with an advance copy to opposite side.

(2)

Parties are directed to produce original documents and file proposed issues on or before the NDOH.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Ld. counsel for D-1 submits that D-1 will pay the previous cost. Let the same be paid.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on **07.09.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.07.2024