

19 CS 705/23

RAKESH TANEJA Vs. PRABHA KHATTAR AND ANR

07.11.2024

At 12:05pm

Present: Sh. S.K. Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anand Rao, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Neeraj
Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendants through VC.

Matter is listed for reply and arguments on the application under Order VIII Rule 9 CPC as well as application under Order XLVII Rule 1 CPC, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues.

Replications of the WS of D-1 and D-2 and reply to the application under Order VIII Rule 9 and application under Order XLVII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already supplied the replication and replies to Ld. counsel for defendant through Whatsapp.

Additional copy of the replication and replies to the applications are placed on record for supplying the same to Ld. counsel for defendants.

Ld. counsel for defendants is directed to collect the said copies from the Ahlmad of this court within 10 days from today.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendants submits that main counsel was available in the court today, however, due to some

(2)

emergency he has to rush back to his home because his son met with an accident and suffered fracture in his leg Adjournment sought. Same is not opposed.

Defendants are directed to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents within 15 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Parties are directed to produce original documents on NDOH. Parties are also directed to file proposed issues.

Parties are also directed to appear in person on NDOH for the purpose of admission and denial of documents and recording of their statements under Order X CPC.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VIII Rule 9 CPC and application under Order XLVII Rule 1 CPC, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on **30.01.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.11.2024