

16.11.2024

AT 11:52 AM

Present: Sh. Prabhas Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff
Sh. Sudhir Sharma, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Sh. Adarsh Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on instructions submits that plaintiff does not wish to file any replication to the WS filed by D-2. It is further submitted on instructions that plaintiff has no objection if D-2 be deleted from the array of parties. He further submits that plaintiff would call D-2 as witness, if required during trial.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff recorded.

In view of the submissions and statement given by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, D-2 i.e. Ghaziabad Development Authority (GDA), Ghaziabad, U.P. is hereby deleted from the array of parties.

Application under Order I Rule 10 CPC is hereby allowed and accordingly disposed of.

Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties within fifteen days from today.

Ld. Counsel for D-1 submits that D-1 shall pay the costs of Rs.2,000/- imposed vide order dated 06.01.2024 to plaintiff within 30 days from today.

- : 2 : -

D-1 is directed to file affidavits of admission and denial of documents within 30 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on pending applications on 06.02.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.11.2024