

CS NO. 705/23

RAKESH TANEJA Vs. PRABHA KHATTAR AND ANR

30.01.2025

At 11:31am

Present: Sh. Divij Upadhyay, Ld. proxy counsel for S.K.
Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main
counsel is not available today. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put for arguments on the application under Order
VIII Rule 9 CPC and application under Order XLVII Rule 1
CPC, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues
on **28.02.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.01.2025