

13 CS 705/23

RAKESH TANEJA Vs. PRABHA KHATTAR AND ANR

21.08.2025
AT 11:44 AM

Present: Sh. A.S. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Anant, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Neeraj Tyagi,
Ld. Counsel for defendants

Evidence affidavit of PW Rakesh Taneja filed. Copy
supplied.

PW Rakesh Taneja is present.

Put up for PE on 02.12.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.08.2025