

15 CS 705/23

RAKESH TANEJA Vs. PRABHA KHATTAR AND ANR

02.12.2025
AT 10:48 AM

Present: Sh. A.S. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
None for defendants

PW Rakesh Taneja is not present.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to examine PW Rakesh Taneja on the next date of hearing, failing which PE shall be closed.

Put up for PE on 13.03.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.12.2025