

13 CS 705/23

RAKESH TANEJA Vs. PRABHA KHATTAR AND ANR

09.04.2026
AT 11:12 AM

Present: Plaintiff in person
Sh. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendants
through VC

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he will file an appropriate application for framing of issues within 30 days. He further submits that he will also file an application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **01.06.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.04.2026