

18 CS 705/23

RAKESH TANEJA Vs. PRABHA KHATTAR AND ANR

01.06.2026

At 11:43am

Present: Mr. A.S. Khan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.2/2026) filed on behalf of defendants. **Let reply be filed within 30 days with an advance copy to defendants.**

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CP (I.A. No.2/2026) on **07.08.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.06.2026